Institution

Augusta University

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University

University of Georgia

Spring 2019
Credit Hours

138,071
341,142
567,072

495,038.8

**Revised August 7, 2019#*x*

University System of Georgia
Semester Credit Hours Summary
Spring 2019
Census 1 Courses Only

Changes
Spring 2018 | Number of Percent
Credit Hours = Credit Hours Change
131,903 6,168 4.7%
320,940.5 20,2015 6.3%
548,209 18,863 3.4%
480,858.9 14,179.9 2.9%

Lower
36,685
97,066

338,928

192,448

Upper
28,513
98,722

141,368

195,136.5

Grad/Prof
72,873
145,354
86,776

107,454.3
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Georgia Southern University
Kennesaw State University
University of West Georgia

Valdosta State University

293,397
392,764
139,708

113,282

299,568.27 -6,171.27 -2.1%
394,822.27 -2,058.27 -0.5%
140,350.27 -642.27 -0.5%
115,100.27 -1,818.27 -1.6%

163,394
223,783
76,755

56,497

108,143
148,701
47,564

40,716

21,860
20,280
15,389

16,069

Comprehensive Universities 939,151 | 949,841.09 -10,690.09 520,429 345,124 73,598

Albany State University

Clayton State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Middle Georgia State University
Savannah State University

University of North Georgia

63,291
68,190
81,723
32,637
84,185
29,241
73,726
46,005

202,197

61,212.27 2,078.73 3.4%
68,489.27 -299.27 -0.4%
81,210.27 512.73 0.6%
32,403.27 233.73 0.7%
84,426.5 -2415 -0.3%
30,287.27 -1,046.27 -3.5%
71,816.27 1,909.73 2.7%
53,644.27 -7,639.27 -14.2%
198,339.27 3,857.73 1.9%

51,096
37,822
44,714
19,979
46,6445
15,433
48,213
28,534
143,163

10,000
27,807
28,659
9,807
30,099.5
10,862
24,277
15,837
53,888

2,195
2,561
8,350
2,851
7,441
2,946
1,236
1,634
5,146

State Universities 681,195 681,828.68 -633.68 435,598.5 211,236.5 m

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College *
Atlanta Metropolitan State College
College of Coastal Georgia

Dalton State College

East Georgia State College

Georgia Gwinnett College

Georgia Highlands College

Gordon State College

South Georgia State College

42,645
18,558
34,905
49,841
27,737
133,377
55,556
36,499

25,338

50,549.55 -7,904.55 -15.6%
20,622.27 -2,064.27 -10.0%
35,925.27 -1,020.27 -2.8%
50,957.27 -1,116.27 -2.2%
29,213.27 -1,476.27 -5.1%
134,247.27 -870.27 -0.6%
55,808.27 -252.27 -0.5%
39,352.27 -2,853.27 -7.3%
26,027.27 -689.27 -2.6%

34,788
16,370
25,137
36,488
27,317
100,101
54,047
31,528

24,282

7,857
2,188
9,768
13,353
420
33,276
1,509
4971

1,056

State Colleges 424456 | 442,702.73 -18,246.73 350,058 74,398 ‘

University System Totals

3,586,125.8

3,556,283.9

29,841.9

0.8%

1,971,212.5

1,094,498

520,415.3

*Data for Spring 2019 and 2018 reflect the merged credit hours of Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College and the former
Bainbridge State College. In the consolidation of the two colleges, the technical academic programs at Bainbridge, and the students
enrolled in them, were transitioned to Southern Regional Technical College. This strategic decision resulted in markedly fewer

credit hours this fall at the former Bainbridge State College sites.
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