## University System of Georgia Semester Credit Hours Summary Spring 2019 Census 1 Courses Only

	Changes		nges				
Institution	Spring 2019 Credit Hours	Spring 2018 Credit Hours	Number of Credit Hours	Percent Change	Lower	Upper	Grad/Prof
Augusta University	138,071	131,903	6,168	4.7%	36,685	28,513	72,873
Georgia Institute of Technology	341,142	320,940.5	20,201.5	6.3%	97,066	98,722	145,354
Georgia State University	567,072	548,209	18,863	3.4%	338,928	141,368	86,776
University of Georgia	495,038.8	480,858.9	14,179.9	2.9%	192,448	195,136.5	107,454.3
Research Universities	1,541,323.8	1,481,911.4	59,412.4	4.0%	665,127	463,739.5	412,457.3
Georgia Southern University	293,397	299,568.27	-6,171.27	-2.1%	163,394	108,143	21,860
Kennesaw State University	392,764	394,822.27	-2,058.27	-0.5%	223,783	148,701	20,280
University of West Georgia	139,708	140,350.27	-642.27	-0.5%	76,755	47,564	15,389
Valdosta State University	113,282	115,100.27	-1,818.27	-1.6%	56,497	40,716	16,069
Comprehensive Universities	939,151	949,841.09	-10,690.09	-1.1%	520,429	345,124	73,598
Albany State University	63,291	61,212.27	2,078.73	3.4%	51,096	10,000	2,195
Clayton State University	68,190	68,489.27	-299.27	-0.4%	37,822	27,807	2,561
Columbus State University	81,723	81,210.27	512.73	0.6%	44,714	28,659	8,350
Fort Valley State University	32,637	32,403.27	233.73	0.7%	19,979	9,807	2,851
Georgia College & State University	84,185	84,426.5	-241.5	-0.3%	46,644.5	30,099.5	7,441
Georgia Southwestern State University	29,241	30,287.27	-1,046.27	-3.5%	15,433	10,862	2,946
Middle Georgia State University	73,726	71,816.27	1,909.73	2.7%	48,213	24,277	1,236
Savannah State University	46,005	53,644.27	-7,639.27	-14.2%	28,534	15,837	1,634
University of North Georgia	202,197	198,339.27	3,857.73	1.9%	143,163	53,888	5,146
State Universities	681,195	681,828.68	-633.68	-0.1%	435,598.5	211,236.5	34,360
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College *	42,645	50,549.55	-7,904.55	-15.6%	34,788	7,857	0
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	18,558	20,622.27	-2,064.27	-10.0%	16,370	2,188	0
College of Coastal Georgia	34,905	35,925.27	-1,020.27	-2.8%	25,137	9,768	0
Dalton State College	49,841	50,957.27	-1,116.27	-2.2%	36,488	13,353	0
East Georgia State College	27,737	29,213.27	-1,476.27	-5.1%	27,317	420	0
Georgia Gwinnett College	133,377	134,247.27	-870.27	-0.6%	100,101	33,276	0
Georgia Highlands College	55,556	55,808.27	-252.27	-0.5%	54,047	1,509	0
Gordon State College	36,499	39,352.27	-2,853.27	-7.3%	31,528	4,971	0
South Georgia State College	25,338	26,027.27	-689.27	-2.6%	24,282	1,056	0
State Colleges	424,456	442,702.73	-18,246.73	-4.1%	350,058	74,398	0
University System Totals	3,586,125.8	3,556,283.9	29,841.9	0.8%	1,971,212.5	1,094,498	520,415.3

<sup>\*</sup>Data for Spring 2019 and 2018 reflect the merged credit hours of Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College and the former Bainbridge State College. In the consolidation of the two colleges, the technical academic programs at Bainbridge, and the students enrolled in them, were transitioned to Southern Regional Technical College. This strategic decision resulted in markedly fewer credit hours this fall at the former Bainbridge State College sites.